
158 

Short title. 

Issue and 
application 
of .t 594,000. 

No. 25. Supplementary Appropriation, 1948-49. 1949. 

Tasmanian State Library 
Miscellaneous-Chief Secretary 
Treasury .... 
Registration Department ...... . 
Supply and Tender Department. 
Miscellaneous-Treasurer ........................... . 
Attorney-General.... .... .... .... .... .... . .. . 
Parliamentary Draftsman's Department ........... . 
Solicitor-General ....................................... . 
The Judges. .... ... ... . .................. . 
Supreme Court and Sheriff .... . .................. . 
Lands' Titles and Registry of Deeds .... .... .... . .. . 
Magistracy-

Southern Division and Court of Requests ... 
Central Division . . ........... '" ... . .. 
Northern and North-Eastern Division and Court 

of Requests 
North-Western Division '" 

Police Department 
Gaol, Hobart. ..... ... 
Miscellaneous-Attorney -General 
Education Department 
Department of Public Works .... . .. 
Department of Mines, Magazines, and Explosives ... 
Miscellaneous-Minister for Works ... . 
Lands and Surveys Department .... . .. . 
Miscellaneous-Minister for Lands .... . .. 
Department of Agriculture . '" 
Miscellaneous-Minister for Agriculture. 

£ s.d. 
561 2 0 

3,913 19 8 
1,189 19 10 

518 8 2. 
653 18 7 

37,472 15 10 
785 10 8 
449 4 0 
523 17 5 
280 12 9 
170 10 3 

2,343 2 6 

666 9 2 
214 13 9 

321 4 11 
228 12 4 

3,847 14 7 
570 2 8 

1,289 5 4 
52,851 13 2 

9,837 17 10 
3,557 16 7 

701 3 6 
1,302 10 5 

133 13 8 
1,879 10 2 
1,388 10 10 

£214,442 18 0 

SUPPLY (No. 2), 1949·50. 

No. 26 of 1949. 

AN ACT to apply out of the Consolidated Revenue a 
sum for the Service of the year ending the Thirtieth 
day of June, one thousand nine hundred and fifty. 

[30 September, 1949.] 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, 
by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative 

Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled,. 
as follows:-

1 This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 2), 1949-50 .. 

2 There shall and may be issued and applied towards. 
making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for 
the service of the year ending the thirtieth day or June, 
one thousand nine hundred and fifty, the sum of five hundred: 



1949. Supply (No. 2), 1949-50. No. 26. 

and ninety-four thousand pounds out of the Consolidated 
Revenue, for the purposes and services expressed in the 
schedule to this Act; and the Treasurer is hereby authorised 
and empowered to issue and apply the moneys authorised to 
be issued and applied. 

159 

3 The said sum shall be available to satisfy the warrants Sum ravail-
d h h d G' . f able or the un er t e an of the overnor III respect 0 any purposes purposes 

and services set forth in the said schedule. ~~t s:h~~le. 

4 The Treasurer shall be allowed credit in his accounts Credit to be 

for any sums of money paid by him in pursuance of any if~".,':i~u~~rthi';. 
such warrant as aforesaid; and the receipts of the respective accounts. 

persons to whom the same are so paid shall be a full and 
valid discharge to the Treasurer in passing his said accounts 
for any such sums as are therein mentioned, and he shall 
Teceive credit for the same accordingly. 

THE SCHEDULE. 

PRE~IIER-
His Excellency the Governor's Establishment 
:\1inisterial 
Agent-General in England 

CHIEF SECRETARY­
Legislature 
Chief Secretary's and Premier's Office 
Audit Department 
Public Service Commissioner's Office . 
Public Buildings ... .... .... .. .. 
Social Services Department .... .... .... .. .. 
Ashley Home for Boys, Deloraine 
Public Health Department 
Lachlan Park Hospital 
St. John's Park 
Home for Invalids, Launceston 
Labour and Industry Department ... 
Tourist and Immigration Department 
Tasmanian State Library ... 
Miscellaneous (Chief Secretary) .... . .. 

"TREASURER-
The Treasury .... .... .. .. 
Registration Department 
Supply and Tender Department 
::\liscellaneous (Treasurer) 

ATTORKEY -GEKERAL-
Attorney-General... ... .. ......... . 
Parliamentary Draftsman's Department .. .. 
Solicitor-General .... .... .... .... .. .. 
The Judges 
Supreme Court and Sheriff . .. .. 
Lands' Titles and Registry of Deeds .... 

£ 

2,885 
1,665 
2,570 

3,240 
2,020 
3,900 

910 
4,515 

10,260 
2,370 

115,955 
27,360 
11,035 

1,140 
5,575 
9,450 
6,880 

15,410 

5,750 
1,315 
2,335 

:24,970 

1,810 
601) 

1,775 
680 

1,240 
2,525 
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Short title 
and citation. 

No. 26. Supply (No. 2), 1949-50. 

ATTORNEY -G ENERAL-continued. 
111 agistracy-

Southern Division and Court of Requests 
Central Division ......... ... . .. . 
Northern and North-Eastern Division and 

Requests ................... . 
N orth-Western Division .. . 

Police Department .. . 
Gaol, Hobart ................. .. . 
Gaol, Launceston ... .... .... . .. . 
Gaols, General Service ........ . .. . 
Miscellaneous (Attorney-General) ............... . 

MINISTER FOR EDUCATION­
Education Department 
Ta&manian University 

MINISTER FOR LANDS AND W ORKS­
Department of Public Works 
Mines, Magazines, and Explosives 
Miscellaneous (Minister for Works) 
Lands and Surveys Department ... 
Miscellaneous (Minister for Lands) 

MINISTER FOR AGRICULTURE­
Department of Agriculture 
Forestry ... 
Miscellaneous (Minister for Agriculture) 

PENSIONS ... 

INTEREST 

SINKING FUNDS, &c. 

eONSTITUTION. 

No. 27 of 1949. 

1949. 

£ 

1,255 
315 

Court of 
1,040 

280 
39,620 

5,910 
25 

165 
625 

163,62(} 
10,225 

19,970 
8,050 

13,940 
7,145 
3,lS5 

;)5,650 
............ 25 

8,420 

270 

85 

4,090 

£594,00() 

AN ACT to amend the Constitution Act 1934. 
[5 October, 1949 J 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania. 
by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative 

Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, 
as follows:-

1-(1) This Act may be cited as the Constitution Act 
1949. 

(2) The Constitution Act 1934*, as subsequently amended, 
is in this Act referred to as the Principal Act. 

* 25 Geo. V. No. 94. For this Act, as amended to 1936, see Reprint of Statutes, 
Vol. I., p. 851. Subsequently amended by 1 Ed·v. vnr. & 1 Geo. VI. No. 61, 
5 Geo. VI. No. 66, 7 & 8 Geo. VI. No. 74, and 9 & 10 Geo. VI. No. 48. 


