	£	s.	d.
Tasmanian State Library	561	2	0
Miscellaneous—Chief Secretary	3,913	19	8
Treasury	1,189	19	10
Registration Department	518	8	2
Supply and Tender Department	653	18	7
Miscellaneous—Treasurer	37,472	15	10
Attorney-General	785	10	8
Parliamentary Draftsman's Department	449	4	0
Solicitor-General	523	17	5
The Judges	280	12	9
The Judges	170	10	3
Lands' Titles and Registry of Deeds	2,343	2	6
Magistracy—	•		
Southern Division and Court of Requests	666	9	2
Central Division	214	13	9
Central Division			
of Requests	321	4	11
North-Western Division	228	12	4
Police Department	3,847	14	7
Gaol, Hobart	570	2	8
Miscellaneous—Attorney-General	1,289	5	4
Education Department	52,851	1 3	2
Department of Public Works	9,837	17	10
Department of Mines, Magazines, and Explosives	3,557	16	7
Miscellaneous-Minister for Works	701	3	6
Lands and Surveys Department	1,302	10	5
Miscellaneous-Minister for Lands	133	13	8
Department of Agriculture	1,879	10	2
Miscellaneous—Minister for Agriculture	1,388	10	10
-	<u> </u>		

£214,442 18 (

SUPPLY (No. 2), 1949-50.

No. 26 of 1949.

AN ACT to apply out of the Consolidated Revenue a sum for the Service of the year ending the Thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred and fifty.

[30 September, 1949.]

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

Short title.

1 This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 2), 1949-50.

Issue and application of £594,000.

2 There shall and may be issued and applied towards making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred and fifty, the sum of five hundred

No. 26.

and ninety-four thousand pounds out of the Consolidated Revenue, for the purposes and services expressed in the schedule to this Act; and the Treasurer is hereby authorised and empowered to issue and apply the moneys authorised to be issued and applied.

3 The said sum shall be available to satisfy the warrants Sum available for the able for the able for the and services set forth in the said schedule.

Sum available to satisfy the warrants Sum available for the able for the said schedule.

Sum available to satisfy the warrants Sum available for the said schedule. and services set forth in the said schedule.

4 The Treasurer shall be allowed credit in his accounts credit to be for any sums of money paid by him in pursuance of any given to the such warrant as aforesaid; and the receipts of the respective accounts. persons to whom the same are so paid shall be a full and valid discharge to the Treasurer in passing his said accounts for any such sums as are therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same accordingly.

THE SCHEDULE.

Para	£
PREMIER— His Excellency the Governor's Establishment Ministerial Agent-General in England	2,885 1,665 2,570
CHIEF SECRETARY— Legislature Chief Secretary's and Premier's Office Audit Department Public Service Commissioner's Office Public Buildings Social Services Department Ashley Home for Boys, Deloraine Public Health Department Lachlan Park Hospital St. John's Park Home for Invalids, Launceston Labour and Industry Department Tourist and Immigration Department Tasmanian State Library Miscellaneous (Chief Secretary)	3,240 2,020 3,900 910 4,515 10,260 2,370 115,955 27,360 11,035 1,140 5,575 9,450 6,880 15,410
TREASURER— The Treasury Registration Department Supply and Tender Department Miscellaneous (Treasurer)	5,750 1,315 2,335 24,970
Attorney-General Attorney-General Parliamentary Draftsman's Department Solicitor-General The Judges Supreme Court and Sheriff Lands' Titles and Registry of Deeds	1,810 600 1,775 680 1,240 2,525

No. 26.	Supply	(No. 2),	1949-50.		1949.
ATTORNEY-GENERA	L—continue	d.			£
Magistracy Southern D Central Div Northern a	ision				1,255 315
Requests					1,040
North-West	ern Divisio	n			280
Police Depart	ment				39,620
Gaol, Hobart					5, 910 25
Gaol, Launces Gaols, Genera	l Service				165
Miscellaneous	(Attorney	General)			625
miscentaneous	(11ttoffiey-	denerally			Ų 2 0
MINISTER FOR EDU	CATION.	•			
Education De Tasmanian U	partment				$\substack{\textbf{163,620} \\ \textbf{10,225}}$
MINISTER FOR LAN Department o Mines, Magaz Miscellaneous	f Public W ines, and l (Minister 1	orks Explosives for Works)			19,970 8,050 13,940
Lands and Su	irveys Depa	irtment		···· ···· ····	7,145
Miscellaneous	(Minister	for Lands)	****		3,135
MINISTER FOR AGE					
Department o	i Agricultu	ıre			35,650
Forestry Miscellaneous	(Minister	for Amian	141110)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	25
Miscenaneous	(Millister	ior Agricu	icure)		8,420
Pensions				**** **** ****	270
Interest					85
SINKING FUNDS, &	èс				4,090
		,			£594,000

CONSTITUTION.

No. 27 of 1949.

AN ACT to amend the Constitution Act 1934. [5 October, 1949]

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

Short title and citation.

160

- $\mathbf{1}$ —(1) This Act may be cited as the Constitution Act
- (2) The Constitution Act 1934*, as subsequently amended, is in this Act referred to as the Principal Act.

^{*25} Geo. V. No. 94. For this Act, as amended to 1936, see Reprint of Statutes, Vol. I., p. 851. Subsequently amended by 1 Edw. VIII. & 1 Geo. VI. No. 61, 5 Geo. VI. No. 66, 7 & 8 Geo. VI. No. 74, and 9 & 10 Geo. VI. No. 48.